Fetlar Community Council

MINUTES OF A MEETING HELD AT FETLAR HALL

(subject to the approval of the next Fetlar Community Council Meeting)

ON TUESDAY, 19th March 2024 AT 6.15 pm (WITH A TEAMS OPTION TO JOIN REMOTELY)

PRESENT

IN ATTENDANCE

James Rendall, Chair Lucy Cummings James Smythe Mike Fogarty

Chris Bolton Clerk Fetlar Community Council

Members of the Public

1. APOLOGIES

Apologies were received from, Michael Duncan, Julie Maguire.

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

James Smyth Fetlar Museum Trust

3. Community Development Fund Grant Approvals

3.1. Fetlar Community Association

The application was for £2,273.20 to complete the replacement roof to the community hall.

Approval was proposed by Lucy, seconded by Mike and approved unanimously.

3.2. Fetlar Museum Trust

The application was for £815.06 (86.26 from Core Funding) to undertake essential repairs and replacements, display printing and digitising audio recordings.

Approval was proposed by Lucy, seconded by James R and approved unanimously.

The next meeting will be Tuesday April 23rd, 2024.